## RECO

01-11-1999

**IEET** 

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100937955

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):    Koch & Lowy, Inc.  [ ] individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Chapman Manufacturing Company, Inc. Internal Address: 481 West Main Street Street Address: Avon, Massachusetts 02322  [ ] Individual(s) citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ x] Corporation-State Massachusetts [ ] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] yes [X] no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,287,825 ttached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.  Douglas R. Wolf  Name of Person Signing	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0022

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koch & Lowy, Inc., a New York corporation having its principal offices at 21-24 39th Avenue, Long Island City, New York 11101, is the owner of the following registered trademark, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration

KOCH + LOWY 1,287,825 July 31, 1984

WHEREAS, Chapman Manufacturing Company, Inc., a
Massachusetts corporation, having its principal offices at 481
West Main Street, Avon, Massachusetts 02322, desires to acquire
said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable considerations, Koch & Lowy, Inc. hereby assigns to Chapman Manufacturing Company, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark registration and the trademark therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark registration and trademark.

Signed at NY, NY, this 121 day of August, 19

Koch & Lowy,

By √, ce

President

State of New York )
County of New York )ss

On this 12th day of AUGUST, 1991, personally appeared Keith G. Firey, to me known and known to me to be the President of Koch & Lowy, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notacy Public

BRUCE J. ZABARAUSKAS Notary Public, State of New York No. 4960270 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Dec. 18, 1991

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0023

Accepted this 12th day of 1	, 1991 ;
Chapman Ma  By <u>Surars</u> President	inufacturing Company, Inc.
State NewYork  Commonwealth of Massachusetts )  County of Wew York )ss	
on this 12 H day of Avgvst appeared Bernard Teusew, to me be the President of Chapman Manufactur assignee above named, and acknowledged going Assignment on behalf of said assauthority duly received.	ring Company, Inc., the d that he executed the fore-

**RECORDED: 01/08/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1838 FRAME: 0024